

10CS DJ ADJ756/22

RAJU DHANWAN Vs. ABS VISION HOME (REGD)

SOCIETY AND ANRS

18.01.2023

Present: Sh. Jagdish Diwakar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.

Record of the file reveals that an application for taking
on record the fresh address of the defendant has been moved on
behalf of the plaintiff on 12.10.2022.

Now, since the application in hand is formal in nature,
the same stands allowed.

Let summons of the present suit be issued to the
defendant on the fresh address filed by the plaintiff, through all
authorized modes on filing of PF/RC/AD etc, for **01.05.2023**.

Process be given Dasti, as requested.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)

ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts

New Delhi:18.01.2023