

27.05.2023

Present: Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Ms. Trishla Rao, Ld. Counsel for BSES.
Accused no.1 Kalu absent.
Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused no.2
Kishan Lal @ Pappu alongwith accused no.2 in
person.

An application has been moved on behalf of accused no.2 Kishan Lal @ Pappu for waiving off or reducing the amount as directed to deposit with the complainant vide order dated 28.01.2023. Same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

NBWs received back. It appears that accused no.1 Kalu is evading the execution of proceedings.

Issue process under section 82 Cr.P.C. against accused no.1 Kalu returnable for next date of hearing. Proclamation be also published in “The Statesman”.

Put up for appearance of accused no.1 and for arguments on above-mentioned application filed on behalf of accused no. 2 on **25.09.2023**.

(Vinod Kumar Meena)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
27.05.2023