

05.10.2023

Present: Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Ld. Counsel for BSES.
Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused no.1 Kalu
alongwith accused Kalu in person.
Sh. Mohit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused no.2
Kishan Lal @ Pappu alongwith accused Kishan Lal
@ Pappu in person.

Fresh vakalatnama filed by Ld. Counsel for accused
no.1 Kalu. Same is taken on record.

Perusal of the judicial file, it is revealed that accused
no.2 has moved an application for waiving off/reducing the
amount as directed through order dated 28.01.2023. It is
submitted by Ld. Counsel for accused no.2 that he has moved a
petition before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, same is yet to
be listed and sought adjournment.

Put up for consideration on application moved on
behalf of accused no.2 and for consideration on bail of accused
no.1 and for further proceedings on **22.01.2024**.

(Vinod Kumar Meena)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
05.10.2023