

22.01.2024

Present: Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Ld. Counsel for BSES.
Accused no.1 is absent.
Sh. Sumit Gupta, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused
no.2 Krishan Lal.

It is submitted by Ld. Proxy counsel for accused
no.2 that accused no.2 has gone to Hon'ble High Court of Delhi
to file petition.

It is already 11:51 AM, nobody has appeared on
behalf of accused no.1. **Issue NBW against accused no.1 to be
executed through SHO concerned, returnable for next date of
hearing.**

Put up for appearance of accused persons and for
further proceedings on **28.03.2024**.

(Vinod Kumar Meena)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
22.01.2024