

15

CS DJ ADJ756/22

RAJU DHANWAN Vs. ABS VISION HOME (REGD) SOCIETY AND ANRS

07.03.2024

One regular Stenographer is on leave and no substitute steno is available.

Present: Sh. Jagdish Diwakar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Shaymal Kumar and Sh. B.D. Pandey, Ld. Counsels for the defendants.

Mediation report received back with the remarks 'not settled'.

Mediation report is taken on record.

List of witnesses along with evidence by way of affidavit filed on behalf of plaintiff along with Certificate U/s 65 B of Indian Evidence Act. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants submits that, witnesses at sl. no. 2 and 3 in list of witnesses are not relevant in present matter. It is also submitted that, defendant has not disputed the receipt of money, however, nature/purpose of transaction is disputed i.e. subject matter of trial.

At this stage, in view of the submissions made by the defendant, witness at sl. no. 2 and 3 are dropped by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Now, to come up for PE on **02.07.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 07.03.2024 (AR)