

28.03.2024

Present: Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Ld. Counsel for BSES.
Accused no.1 is absent.
Sh. Sumit Gupta, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused
no.2 alongwith accused no.2 in person.

NBWs against accused no.1 received back with the report that no person in the name of Kalu found at the given address.

It is submitted by accused no.2 that he has no concern with the present case and his name has been wrongly mentioned by the complainant. **Let this fact be verified and verification report be called for next date of hearing.**

Put up for filing verification report on **20.05.2024**.

(Vinod Kumar Meena)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
28.03.2024