

02.07.2024

Present: Sh. Jagdish Diwakar and Sh. Montu, Ld. counsels for the plaintiff with plaintiff.

Sh. B.D. Pandey, Ld. proxy counsel for defendant.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff submitted that due to some inadvertent mistake, photocopy of replication was filed on record while, original replication is lying in his file. He further sought permission to file the same through E-file within 03 days.

Heard. Allowed.

PW1 Sh. Raju Dhanwan is examined in chief and his cross-examination is deferred at request of Ld. proxy counsel for the defendant on the ground that main counsel is not available today.

Put up for PE on 13.09.2024.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 02.07.2024