

10.09.2024

Present: Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.

Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.

Ld. Counsel for BSES.

Accused no.1 in person alongwith Ms. Nidhi.

Sh. Ankit, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused no. 2
alongwith accused no. 2 in person.

It is submitted by accused no. 1 that he had earlier made a payment through three cheques and he will provide the details on next date of hearing.

Enforcement head BSES is directed to furnish all the bills of the premises in question.

List on **02.12.2024**.

(Vinod Kumar Meena)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
10.09.2024