

11 CS DJ ADJ 756/22 RAJU DHANWAN Vs. ABS VISION HOME (REGD)
SOCIETY ANDANRS

30.05.2025

Present: Sh. Jagdish Diwkar, and Sh. Montu, Ld. Counsels for plaintiff
along with plaintiff/PW-1.
Ms. Neha Pandey, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Shamlal Kumar, Ld.
Counsel for defendant.

Matter is fixed for cross-examination of PW-1, however,
adjournment sought on behalf of defendant on the ground that main counsel is
not available being occupied in some other matter in Tis Hazari Court.

Strongly opposed on behalf of plaintiff.

It is submitted that PW-1 is senior citizen and regularly appearing
before this Court for his cross-examination but defendant is continuously
taking adjournments for one or other reasons.

Heard.

In view thereof, cost of Rs. 2000 imposed upon defendant to be
paid to the plaintiff.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-1 on **31.07.2025 at 10:00
AM.**

It is clarified that if defendant failed to cross-examine PW-1 on
NDOH his right shall be closed.

(SHILPI M. JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 30.05.2025 (GM)