

13 CS DJ ADJ 756/22

RAJU DHANWAN Vs. ABS VISION HOME (REGD)
SOCIETY AND ANRS

29.11.2025

Present: Sh. Jagdish Diwakar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
along with plaintiff.
Sh. Shyamal Kumar, B.D. Pandey and Ms. Apoorva
Pal, Ld. Counsels for defendant.

PW-1 Sh. Raju Dhanwan is present and his cross
examination is deferred for 30 minutes due to heated arguments
exchanged between the Counsels as it caused disruption to the
other proceeding of the Court.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 29.11.2025

At 12:20PM

Present: Sh. Jagdish Diwakar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
along with plaintiff.
Sh. Shyamal Kumar, B.D. Pandey and Ms. Apoorva
Pal, Ld. Counsels for defendant.

PW-1 Sh. Raju Dhanwan is partly cross-examined
and his further cross-examination is deferred at 12:50PM.

Now come up for further cross-examination of PW-1
on **04.04.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 29.11.2025